

January 7, 2016

Bel Fuse Inc. to Participate in 18th Annual Needham Growth Conference

Group Presentation Slated for 1:30 PM EST on January 13, 2016

JERSEY CITY, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- **Bel Fuse Inc. (NASDAQ:BELFA) (NASDAQ:BELFB**), a leading global manufacturer of microelectronics and power supply components, today announced its participation in the 18th Annual Needham Growth Conference in New York being held at the Palace Hotel, located at 455 Madison Avenue, New York, on January 12-14, 2016.

Colin Dunn, the company's CFO, along with other executives of the company will be available for one-on-one meetings for the full day on January 13, is scheduled to provide a general corporate update to attendees in a 35 minute group presentation, beginning at 1:30 PM EST. Investors are encouraged to contact their Needham representative, to request a meeting with management at the conference or for additional information on Bel Fuse Inc. The group presentation will be broadcast over the internet and available from the Events and Presentations link at Bel's website, <u>belfuse.com/about-bel/corporate-governance</u>. A copy of the slide presentation will also be available at the website.

About Bel

Bel (<u>www.belfuse.com</u>) designs, manufactures and markets a broad array of products that power, protect and connect electronic circuits. These products are primarily used in the networking, telecommunications, computing, military, aerospace, transportation and broadcasting industries. Bel's product groups include Magnetic Solutions (integrated connector modules, power transformers, power inductors and discrete components), Power Solutions and Protection (front-end, board-mount and industrial power products, module products and circuit protection), and Connectivity Solutions (expanded beam fiber optic, copper-based, RF and RJ connectors and cable assemblies). The Company operates facilities around the world.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160107005391/en/

Investors: Neil Berkman Associates 310-477-3118 info@berkmanassociates.com or Bel Fuse Inc. Daniel Bernstein, 201-432-0463 President ir@belf.com

Source: Bel Fuse Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media